cessing costs, nominal interest rate of the CCGT plant, oxidizer production and injection

costs, CO2 emission charges).

37

3 Uncertainty Assessment of Site Specific Model Constraints

Values that were expected to decrease COE compared to the reference scenario are appointed

as best-case scenarios and values probably causing a COE increase are defined as worst-case

scenarios, respectively. These scenarios are based on project and literature data as well as ex-

pert interviews, whereby the investigation bandwidth for each selected parameter was deduced

in accordance to data availability and the respective expected level of uncertainty. The refer-

ence scenario represents the commercial-scale scenario discussed in Chapter 2, Techno-Economic

Model for UCG-CCGT-CCS COE Determination. Table 3.1 lists the selected model input pa-

rameters and their defined variation bandwidths in the reference, best- and worst-case scenarios.

Listed oxidizer production costs also comprise oxidizer compression and injection.

Table 3.1: Deduced variation bandwidths of the analyzed model input parameters in the worst-, best-

case and the reference scenario.

Worst-case Reference

scenario

Best-case

Average seam thickness (m) -10 % 8.4 +10 %

Average seam depth (m) -10 % 1,538 +10 %

Seam extents, both target areas (km2) -10 % 1.14/0.62 +10 %

Seam thickness to cavity width ratio (-) 1:2 1:2 1:10

Daily progress gasification front (m/day) 1 3 5

Coal calorific value (kg/MJ) -10 % 34.1 +10 %

Synthesis gas composition CO2-rich - CH4-rich

Annual operating hours UCG/CCGT (h) 6,000 8,000 8,322

CCGT power plant efficiency (%) 30 46 48

Averaged drilling costs (e/m) -25 % 1,915 +25 %

Synthesis gas processing OPEX (Me) -25 % 113.7 +25 %

Synthesis gas processing CAPEX (Me) -25 % 132.9 +25 %

Nominal interest rate CCGT plant (%) 9 7.5 3

Oxidizer production costs (bne) -25 % 1.1 +25 %

CO2 emission charges (e/t CO2) 50 25 6

In the present study model input parameters were determined conservatively, especially those

aligned with high uncertainty due to lack of data (±25 % compared to the reference scenario).

Geological model input variables (coal calorific value, seam extent, thickness and depth) have a

variability of ±10 % compared to the reference scenario, since the study area is well explored.

38

3 Uncertainty Assessment of Site Specific Model Constraints

Values that were expected to decrease COE compared to the reference scenario are appointed

as best-case scenarios and values probably causing a COE increase are defined as worst-case

scenarios, respectively. These scenarios are based on project and literature data as well as ex-

pert interviews, whereby the investigation bandwidth for each selected parameter was deduced

in accordance to data availability and the respective expected level of uncertainty. The refer-

ence scenario represents the commercial-scale scenario discussed in Chapter 2, Techno-Economic

Model for UCG-CCGT-CCS COE Determination. Table 3.1 lists the selected model input pa-

rameters and their defined variation bandwidths in the reference, best- and worst-case scenarios.

Listed oxidizer production costs also comprise oxidizer compression and injection.

Table 3.1: Deduced variation bandwidths of the analyzed model input parameters in the worst-, best-

case and the reference scenario.

Worst-case Reference

scenario

Best-case

Average seam thickness (m) -10 % 8.4 +10 %

Average seam depth (m) -10 % 1,538 +10 %

Seam extents, both target areas (km2) -10 % 1.14/0.62 +10 %

Seam thickness to cavity width ratio (-) 1:2 1:2 1:10

Daily progress gasification front (m/day) 1 3 5

Coal calorific value (kg/MJ) -10 % 34.1 +10 %

Synthesis gas composition CO2-rich - CH4-rich

Annual operating hours UCG/CCGT (h) 6,000 8,000 8,322

CCGT power plant efficiency (%) 30 46 48

Averaged drilling costs (e/m) -25 % 1,915 +25 %

Synthesis gas processing OPEX (Me) -25 % 113.7 +25 %

Synthesis gas processing CAPEX (Me) -25 % 132.9 +25 %

Nominal interest rate CCGT plant (%) 9 7.5 3

Oxidizer production costs (bne) -25 % 1.1 +25 %

CO2 emission charges (e/t CO2) 50 25 6

In the present study model input parameters were determined conservatively, especially those

aligned with high uncertainty due to lack of data (±25 % compared to the reference scenario).

Geological model input variables (coal calorific value, seam extent, thickness and depth) have a

variability of ±10 % compared to the reference scenario, since the study area is well explored.

38

3.1 One-at-a-Time Sensitivity Analysis

Furthermore, geological parameters are related primarily to drilling costs. Since drilling costs

are far below other UCG fuel cost positions in the present study, COE sensitivity to geological